UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wlinois Anti-Predatory Doc#. 1810749370 Fee: $6400
. Karen A.Yarbrough B
Le ndlng Database Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/17/201801:23 PMPg: 10f9  ° = :

Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage !“rzud
844-768-1713

| The property identified as: , _PIN: 32-04-106-030-0000

Address:
Street: 410 W Holly CT

Street line 2:
City: Glenwood State: IL ZIP Code: 60425

Lender. Lakeview Loan Servicing

Borrower: Beverly J Bibbs

I Loan | Mortgage Amount: $148,236.75

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiraments of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity. N '

1 Certificate number: 37DSD16A-8A85-4A23-8477-1694B2444778 Executjor; date: 4/2/2018

T g M

ErR T gt

4



1810749370 Page: 2 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After Recording Return to:
Title365

345 Rous=2r Road, Bldg 5, Ste 101
Coraopolis, A 15108

Prepared by:

-Adam Wilkowski

Vice President

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC

4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, 5th Floar, Ceral Gables, FL 33146, -

[Space Abovz Thit Line For Recording Data] E B [ -2 ,}75

FHA# 703 137-7349730
TAX ID 32-04-106-030-0000 '

LOAN MODIFICATI?{ AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Int:re.t Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agreement’), made inis Ll bZD \ r
between BEVERLY J BIBBS (‘Borrower(s)’) and Lakeview Lean Servicing, LLC ('Lender),
with an address of 44235 Ponce de Leon Blvd, Sth Floor, Coral Gatles, FL 33146., amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the *Gecnrity Instrument’), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated June 28, 2013 and record=d in Book N/A at Page
N/A in Instrument Number 1320326014 at County of COOK, State of [LI.NOIS and (2) the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, whicph <overs the real
and personal property described in the Security Instrument-and defined therein as ti= ‘Property’,
located at 410 W HOLLY CT GLENWOOD ILLINOIS 60425, and more- naticularly
described as follows:

-All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit A-

As further assigned by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
(“MERS”) AS NOMINEE FOR PROSPECT MORTGAGE, LLC,, IT'S SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS TO LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC dated 08/25/2016 and Recorded
08/31/2016 in Book N/A Page N/A Instrument Number 1624416000.

BEVERLY ] BIBBS; ) @l Initials
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumeat Fortn 3179  06/06 {rev. 01/0%)




1810749370 Page: 3 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

With the original principal balance of U.S. $120,700.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
$121,425.22, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $26,811.53.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of May, 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $148,236.75 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lendei.. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereatiez until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of April 2048,
at the year'y rate of 4.000% from first day of April, 2018. Borrower promises to pay
monthly pavrents of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $707.70 beginning on

- the first day of *ay, 2018 and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the
same day of eack sacceeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The
new Maturity Date will be April 01, 2048.

Borrower’s payment sch:dulk: for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | Interest Interest Rate Change Jat. Monthly Principal | Payment Begins On Number of
| Rate Rate and Interest Monthly

Change Piyment Amount Payments

1 4.000% first day of April, 2018 $70; a0 first day of May, 2018 360

If on April 01, 2048 (the ‘Maturity Date’), Rorrawer still owes amounts under the Note
and Secunty Instrument, as amended by this-Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Propeity is sold or transferred (or if
Bormrower is not a natural person and a beneficial intercst m Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acseleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is-delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Listrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

BEVERLY ] BIBBS; ! Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Faunie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (vev. 01409)



1810749370 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
cortains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

5. Borrower uncerstands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relatizg to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, < i,;ulations and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remair. in £ull force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower’s obh;banons or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminisiz, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrurient, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law. Alsy, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property or any ¢ther-persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are ex.pressly reserved by Lender.

() Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with tiis Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender. ' '

() Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors,  administrators, and  assigns of the  Bomower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby

BEVERLY J BIBBS; i Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Fofm 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1810749370 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lendet on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold

* payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any commiunity association
dues, iees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow-Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid undzr :his paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender wuivee-Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may wajv¢ Borrower’s obhgatlon to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. /sny such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay dircctly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which paymen* of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period -as
Lender may require. Borrowér’s obligation to. make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be decnied to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the-Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated t¢. pav Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver,
and Borrower fails to pay the amount du¢-£or an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agréeinient and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a netice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured'by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution wrose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Furds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender sn<i'-not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Botrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 morthly payments. If

BEVERLY J BIBBS; / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Fofm 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1810749370 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount

,necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all.sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

BEVERLY J BIBBS; / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrement Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/0%)



1810749370 Page: 7 of ©

U ; FFICIAL COPY

L

_ State of : %ll !! ﬂD(
County of C

On the Q day of p‘Oﬂ l in the year 20 l g before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared BEVERLY J BIBBS personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged ‘o me that hefshe executed the same in hisher capacity, and that by hisher
signature on th¢ irstrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instriment % I r

Notary Public

My Commission expires: ' a/ l f / 02 0 I tP

)

. "OFFICIAL SEAL"
LATASHA COOK
$ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
Y Commiesion Expires 12718120181

g -~ 3
Rl g

BEVERLY J BIBBS; / Initials

LOAN MODIFICA.TION AGREEMENT~-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Insirument Férm 3179 06106 (re\:. 01/49)



1810749370 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lakeview Loan Servicitg LLC Sar

By: M&T Bank, as attorney in fact ' C%/ / /M
LENDER ness 2 ‘ Keavin Muff
By Ri;:ﬁ:gnzogfjﬁegf

Lakeview Loan se:vicing, LLC

By: M&T B7|k as atorney in fact

Date o{Lender’s Signature

[Space 3elcw This Line For Acknowledgments]

- State of New York

County of Erie

On the \z day of “7‘-‘2[))/[ J 7 f‘"- year _ s, ZJ/K/ before
me, the undersigned, personally appe ed @P M i’ /;%r E-/é %f&. personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ke the individual(s) whose

name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ‘to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/het/their siguature(sjon the

instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individval(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

Notary Public
DENISE DOMAGALSK!
- Le. #01006113426
Notary Pubho- atg of Ney York
Quahﬁed inEpfe

f_____ Tnitlals

LOAN MODIFICATION AGli'EEM'ENT-—SingIe Family=Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1810749370 Page: 9 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

The land hereinafter referred to Is situated in the City of Glenwood, County of Cook, State of IL, and is described as
follows: '

I:ot 207 in Glenwood Manor Unit No. 2, a Subdivision of Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 4, Township 35 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllincis.

APN: 32-04-106-030-0000 .

Legal Description FPC-1722275/42
W



